M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.770 of 2017

Shri S.M. Soundane ... Applicant V/s. The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the

learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The matter is placed before me in connection with interim relief sought by the Applicant. The Applicant has been transferred within one year by order dated 08.08.2017, Exb.'A', page 23 of PB, they are issued with regard to the complaints and the learned P.O. has furnished for my perusal the report of the Commissioner, Nashik Division dated 27.07.2017.

Having considered of all aspect of the matter including interim relief, as of today no interim relief is granted. Liberty is reserved for the Applicant to renew the request on any date in future. In the meanwhile, the Respondents must file their Affidavit-in-Reply as to have clearer picture before the Tribunal.

The learned Advocate for the Applicant also requests that the Applicant is allowed to challenge the order of transfer dated 10.08.2017 made by the Respondent No.2 and regard being had to the nature of the amendment, the written application is dispensed with. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today. A consolidated copy of the OA after amendment be filed and a copy thereof be furnished to the learned P.O.

(·		
] .		
		2
	Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
		-2-
•		Issue notice returnable on 04.09.2017.
		Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
		Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
	ATE: 14/8/17-	This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
ل <u>م</u> هيز	(Vice - Chairman) m'ble Shrt R. B. MALIK (Member) J PPEARANCE: trooste for the Applicant weste for the Applicant uri-Smt	The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
	P.07 P.O. for the Respondence B. O. to 4/9/17	S.O. to 04.09.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.
	Que	
		Sd/-
		(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017
-		(vsm)
,		

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.768 of 2017

Shri A.N. Gaikwad

 $\mathbf{2}$

... Applicant

V/s. The State of Mah. & ors.

... Respondents

Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. holding for Shri N.K. Rajpurouhit, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 28.08.2017

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 28.08.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

Sd/-(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017

CORAM: He Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL - (Vice - Chairman) B'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) T APPEARANCE : Advocate for the Applicant appones a Shil /Suit PO fon the Responden pard docs HIL g 8 28 +0 .0 MO (U

DATE :

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

DATE :

CORAM :

APPEARANCE :

Advocate for the Applicant

He Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

fton'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

Shri Sm. Alls. S. Scer

5.0. to 24

C.P.O. / P.O. for the Respondence

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.771 of 2017

Shri S.M. Sonawane ... Applicant

V/s.

2

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Reserving the rights of the Applicant to renew the request for interim relief, I direct notice to be issued returnable on 24.08.2017.

Issue notice returnable on 24.08.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 24.08.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

(vsm)

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017

Sd/-

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memorands of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders	
	•	
	O.A. No.126 of 2017	
	Shri S.S. Jatti Applicant	
	V/s.	
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents	
	Heard Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Survawanshi, the learned P.O. for the	
DATE: 14/8/17	Respondents.	
CORAM : Ite Shri. RAHV AGABWAL (Vice Chaitman)	The pleadings are complete. The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final	
Ann ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	hearing on 04.09.2017.	
Advoorte Rin the Applicant	Sd/-	
C.P.O.P.J. for the Respondente D.A. es adjusted	(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017	
-A& TO 5. 0. +0 4/9/17-	(vsm)	
do la		

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

CORAM:

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Shit Mg. S. Scu

C.P.O.T.P.O. for the Respondence

Ad To 5.0. to 11

Vie Shri. RAHV AGARWAL

'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) _

(Vice - Chairman)

Ja

gdall-

nasoonal

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.756 of 2017

Ms D. A. Kachor

2

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi holding for Smt. Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 11.09.2017

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 11.09.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017

Sd/-

14-8-1

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (60,000--2-2015)

(Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

the

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

2

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orders O.A. No.589 of 2017 ... Applicant Shri V.Y. Khandebharad V/s. ... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors. Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned and S.S. Applicant for the Advocate learned P.O. for Suryawanshi, the Respondents. The request for grant of further time to file 14 DATE Reply is rejected because two last chance were CORAM : PHO Shri, RAHV AGARWAL already given. (Vice - Chairman) Son'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) 1 The Original Application is admitted and APPEARANCE : appointed for final hearing on 29.08.2017. Jah Λæ. ncl Stirl/Smt. 1 If the Reply is filed on that day, it will be Advocate for the Applicant taken on record but no adjournment will be -Shritsmt : 118 S. Scene C.P.O. P.O. for the Respondents given. O.A. es adeu Sd/-14-8.1 (R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017

(G.C.P.) J 2200(B) (59,000--2-2015) Spl.- MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU NAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

CORAM:

Shri/Smt.

Add. To.

APPEARANCE

Shit /Smi. : 148

D.H. US

scer- Le

SO

Advocate for the Applicant

'Me Shri: RAJIV AGARWAL

on 'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

<u>, Ç</u>

C.P.Q7 P.O. for the Respondente

(Vice - Chairman)

1111

J

andunadeta

100000000

100

ନ୍ନ

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.614 of 2017

Shri P.H. Sawakhande ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 21.08.2017.

Sd/-

14.8.

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017

ISpl.- MAT-F 2 E. (G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000--2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Tribunal's orders	Office Notes, Office Memorands of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders					
O.A. No.506 of 2017						
Applicant	R.G. Nale					

V/s.

... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors.

Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwa lekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned C.P.O. holding for Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The pleadings are complete. The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 06.09.2017.

> Sd/-(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 14.08.2017

DATE : CORAM: "Vie Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL-

(Vice - Chairman) Den 'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) J

Adi TUmmenter

APPEARANCE : A. Baudionadeka Shri/Smt. Advocate for the Applicant shri Smy In 12. P C.P.O. 4P.O. for the Respondente D.A. is admi

5-0:+069117

(vsm)

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

DATE :

CORAM

Stri/Sect

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri /Smt. : 118 . S. S. ().

is ad

nt'He Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

Bon'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) J

(Vice - Chairman)

 $\sim \nu$

20

condette

ଟ୍ଟ

2

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.375 of 2017

Shri T.B. Gawade

... Applicant

Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Surywanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The request for grant of further time to file Reply is rejected because last chance was already given.

The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 29.08.2017.

If the Reply is filed on that day, it will be taken on record but no adjournment will be given.

Sd/-(R.B. Malik)

Member (J) 14.08.2017

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

(Spl.- MA' -F -2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memorands of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orders O.A. No.332 of 2017 ... Applicant Shri B.N. Jadhav V/s. ... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors. Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Surywanshi holding for Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents. The Affidavit-in-Rejoinder is taken on DATE record. The Original Application is admitted and CORAM : Men'Me Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL appointed for final hearing on 06.09.2017. (Vice - Chairman) Non'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) APPEARANCE : - ondrevooleka Shrt/Sent. 5 Sd/-Advocate for the Applicant 14.877 (R.B. Malik) S Shri/Smt. Member (J) C.P.O. P.O. for the Respondents kele 14.08.2017 holding

(vsm)

ତିତ

Applicent

n

و

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

14.08.2017

O.A No 529/2017

... Applicant Shri A.D Dhakne Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

Heard Smt Punam Mahajan, learned advocate for the Applicant and Ms Savita Suryavanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Learned P.O files affidavit in reply in compliance of Tribunal's order dated 5.7.2017 and 20.7.2017 on behalf of Respondent no. 3. The same is taken on record.

S.O to 22.8.2017.

ii (Chairman) Hon by histice Hond the Shri Mt. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE :

DATE

Strong Pynam Mahajen

AAANA

the

Advocase for the Applicant Statismu: S. Syryawanshi C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

22/8/2017 Adj. To

> Sd/-(Rah)v Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

1

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

DATE :

CORAM :

APPEARANCE :

Advocate for the Applicant

Adi. To 2218 2017

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

14/8/2017

Surissme : Apply in lesson.

Hon'ble Shri M. C. Hosh

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders	

14.08.2017

O.A No 281/2017

Shri S.P Kharat & Ors ... Applicants Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

Heard Applicant in person and Ms Savita Suryavanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Kept for further hearing on 22.8.2017.

Sd/-

(Rayiv Agakwal) Vice-Chairman

Akn

Y to

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL [Spl.- MAT-F-2 E. **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

Original Application No.

IN

of 20 FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO. Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders Tribunal's orders 14.08.2017 O.A No 196/2017 Shri S.P Jawale ... Applicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents None for the Applicant. Heard Ms Savita 1. Suryavanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. 14/8/2017 DATE : CORAM : Hon'hle Justice Learned Presenting Officer states that she will 2. Hon'ble Shti M. file affidavit in reply within two weeks. APPEARANCE : SbrivSmt: Home to S.O to 18.8.2016. 3. Advocate for the Applicant Shri-/Smt.: S. S. MAUSNMI C.P.O./ P.O. for the Respondent/s Sd/-(Rajjiv Agarwal) Adj. To. 18 8 207. Vice-Chairman Akn He

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20'

Original Application No.

ΙN

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	<u>14.08.2017</u> <u>O.A No 327/2016</u>
	Shri M.M Kathe & Ors Applicants Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors Respondents
	1. Heard Shri M.D Lonkar, learned advocate for the Applicants and Ms Savita Suryavanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
DATE: 14922012 <u>CORAM</u> : Hon'ble Instice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Raddeslikuling (Member) A	2. Time was granted, to the Applicant to take steps for issuing Public Notice. Public Notice has not apparently being issued.
APPEARANCE: Shrivent M. D. Loukey Advocate for the Applicant Shrivent: S. Surya Mangh C.P.O/P.O. for the P.	 Adjourned to 10.10.2017. Sd/- 2
Adu To loliologia	(Rajiv Agartal) Vice-Chairman
BE	

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,	
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or	
directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders

14.08.2017

O.A No 101/2017

Shri A.M Sayyed ... Applicant Vs, The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

1. Heard Shri R.G Panchal, learned advocate for the Applicant and Ms Savita Suryavanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Affidavit in reply has been filed. Applicant does not wish to file affidavit in rejoinder.

3. O.A is admitted. Place for final hearing in due course.

Sd/-(Raliv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

Akn

He

Hoa'ble Justice Hon'ble Shri M Ramesh APPEARANCE :

DATE :_

CORAM :

Shri/Sout R.G. Panchal

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt. :....S.S.Y.Y.A.W.K.M. 961 C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

14/8/2012

Adj To Atmitted, Place for final hearing in due chuse

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

14/8/2017

DATE :

CORAM :

APPEARANCE

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H

Hon'ble Ster MRALINA

Shri/Smt B-A. Ba

Shri /Smt : S. SUNAMANSASA

Advocate for the Applicant

Adj. Te. 11 9 207.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

14.08.2017

O.A No 231/2017

Shri R.t Awate ... Applicant Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

1. Heard Shri B.A Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the Applicant and Ms Savita Suryavanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

It is seen that by order dated 25.7.2017 cost of Rs. 15000/- was imposed on the Respondent no.
 Office may assure whether cost has been deposited.

3. Learned P.O seeks time to file reply to the amended portion of the Original Application. Reply has to be filed by some responsible office working in Mantralaya.

4. Learned P.O assures that reply will be filed within four weeks.

5. S.O to 11.9.2017.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

Akn

Bre

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

14.08.2017

O.A No 752/2017

Shri J.R Dalvi

Vs. ... Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

1. Heard Shri B.A Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the Applicant and Ms Savita Suryavanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

-

2. Issue notice before admission made returnable on 25.9.2017.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondent intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondent is put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. Appointments shall not be made without express leave of this Tribunal.

8. S.O to 25.9.2017.

A 1

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

DATE: 14/8/2017 CORAM:

Hen'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chaimhan) Hon'ble Shri M. Kameshkukiat (Member) A

APPEARANCE :

Shri/Sant B. A. Bandiwadeller

He

Ady. To. 25/9/2017.